

2008 No. 3240

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

**The Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of
Procedure) (Amendment) Regulations 2008**

ISBN 978-0-11-147205-7

CORRECTION

Page 1, footnote (c), lines three to four: "... (SI 2005/1865) and the Tribunals, Courts..." should read, "... (SI 2005/1865), the Lord Chancellor (Transfer of Functions and Supplementary Provisions) Order 2006 (SI 2006/680) and the Tribunals, Courts...";

Page 2, regulation 3(1), lines one to two: "... Lord Chancellor" and after "]" insert "The Lord President..." should read; "... Lord Chancellor" and at the end, insert "The Lord President..."; and

Page 2, regulation 4(2)(a): "...delete paragraph 5 of this rule..." should read, "...delete paragraph (5) of this rule...".

January 2010